PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5850050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY SHATZKI	06/25/2018
OMER BRILLER	06/17/2018
OMER HASHARONI	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD		
Street Address:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTER		
Internal Address:	P.O.BOX 539		
City:	HAIFA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	3100401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16703191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-423-0235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07509-P0001B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Roy-Shatzki-signed#page1.tif source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Roy-Shatzki-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505803221 REEL: 051177 FRAME: 0340

source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Omer-Hasharoni-signed#page1.tif source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Omer-Hasharoni-signed#page2.tif source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Omer-Briller-signed#page1.tif source=07509-P0001A-Assignment-Declaration-Omer-Briller-signed#page2.tif

Page 1 of 2

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

DATE: 31 May 2018

PARTIES:

(1) The Inventor:

Roy SHATZKI c/o Elbit Systems Ltd., Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Haifa, ISRAEL

(2) The "Assignee":

Elbit Systems Ltd., a company whose business address is Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Haifa, ISRAEL

DECLARATION:

Title of Invention:

HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number and/or title as set forth above and/or the following:

PCT International Appln. No. PCT/IL2018/050337 filed on 24 March 2018.

As a below named inventor, (hereby designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

- A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- C) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- D) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ASSIGNMENT:

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned sells, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest to the invention described and claimed in

International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050337, titled "HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD", filed on 24 March 2018

(hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT APPLICATION").

The rights assigned herein include, without limitation, all rights in and to the Invention and the PATENT APPLICATION, and all patent applications derived therefrom, including any national stage, regional stage, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, conversion of extension, patent application of addition, improvements, reexamination, substitute and

renewal thereof, and any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including reissues and/or extensions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from the inventions; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded as a consequence of such infringement.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary in connection with the PATENT APPLICATION, in connection with any patent applications derived therefrom, in connection with any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and in connection with any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and Letter Patent as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Roy SHATZKI

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 25.6.18

FOR THE ASSIGNEE:

Legal Name and

position within the company:

Shlomo ARMONY - Vice President Corporate IP Manager

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 5/ 1/4 P

Note to inventors: Please do not use any kind of electronic signature. You have an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, prior to signing this Declaration

Attorney	docket	P10053	POT
CASTON CLOCK	COUNTY.	1 100000	

Page 1 of 2

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

(1) The Inventor:

Omer HASHARONI c/o Elbit Systems Ltd., Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Haifa, ISRAEL

(2) The "Assignee":

Elbit Systems Ltd., a company whose business address is Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Halfa, ISRAEL

DECLARATION:

Title of Invention:

HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number and/or title as set forth above and/or the following:

PCT International Appln. No. PCT/IL2018/050337 filed on 24 March 2018.

As a below named inventor, (hereby designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

- A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- C) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- D) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ASSIGNMENT:

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned sells, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest to the invention described and claimed in

International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050337, titled "HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD", filed on 24 March 2018

(hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT APPLICATION").

The rights assigned herein include, without limitation, all rights in and to the invention and the PATENT APPLICATION, and all patent applications derived therefrom, including any national stage, regional stage, continuation, continuation-in-part,

divisional, extension, conversion of extension, patent application of addition, improvements, reexamination, substitute and renewal thereof, and any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including reissues and/or extensions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from the Inventions; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded as a consequence of such infringement.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary in connection with the PATENT APPLICATION, in connection with any patent applications derived therefrom, in connection with any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and in connection with any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and Letter Patent as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Omer HASHARONI

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 14/06/2018

FOR THE ASSIGNEE:

Legal Name and

position within the company:

Shlomo ARMONY - Vice President Corporate IP Manager

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 5/ 4/10

Shlomo Armony V.P Corporate IP

Note to inventors: Please do not use any kind of electronic signature. You have an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, prior to signing this Declaration

Page 1 of 2

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

DATE: 31 May 2018

PARTIES:

(1) The Inventor:

Omer BRILLER c/o Elbit Systems Ltd., Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Haifa, ISRAEL

(2) The "Assignee":

Elbit Systems Ltd., a company whose business address is Advanced Technology Center, P.O.Box 539, Haifa, ISRAEL

DECLARATION:

Title of Invention:

HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number and/or title as set forth above and/or the following:

PCT International Appln. No. PCT/IL2018/050337 filed on 24 March 2018.

As a below named inventor, (hereby designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

- A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- C) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- D) The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ASSIGNMENT:

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned sells, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest to the invention described and claimed in

International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050337, titled "HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD", filed on 24 March 2018

(hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT APPLICATION").

The rights assigned herein include, without limitation, all rights in and to the invention and the PATENT APPLICATION, and all patent applications derived therefrom, including any national stage, regional stage, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, conversion of extension, patent application of addition, improvements, reexamination, substitute and

Page 2 of 2

renewal thereof, and any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including reissues and/or extensions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from the Inventions; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded as a consequence of such infringement.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary in connection with the PATENT APPLICATION, in connection with any patent applications derived therefrom, in connection with any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION under international conventions, and in connection with any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and Letter Patent as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Omer BRILLER

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 17.6.18

FOR THE ASSIGNEE:

Legal Name and

position within the company:

Shlomo ARMONY - Vice President Corporate IP Manager

SIGNATURE:

Shlomo Armon

Note to inventors: Please do not use any kind of electronic signature. You have an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, prior to signing this Declaration

PATENT REEL: 051177 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 12/04/2019